RECOI



102048413

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Juen-Seng Liao 3 2 28 20 2		Name: Warranty Machinery Co., Ltd.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		Street Address: No. 90, Lane 26, Jiyan-He St., Taiping City-Faiching County,	
3	Name of conveyance:		Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No.	
1	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>		
4.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,283,179	
	Additional numbers attached? No			
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout		Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of	
10.	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.		issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.	
9.	original document. Date: March 18, 2002 By	Name:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the D. Bruce Prout 5-9900	
	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON	34U/ 15	IJ-770U	
09/20	09/2002 narray 0000000 (2017)			
FC:58	31 40.00 OP	attac	I number of pages including cover sheet, chments, and document:	
DBP/djp DIP PAS421651.1*-3/15/02.2.07 PM				

PATENT REEL: 12745 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JUEN-SENG LIAO, a Taiwan individual, having an address at No. 295, Sec. 1, Nanking E. Rd., Tung Dist.,, Taichung City, Taiwan, (hereafter, together with any successors. legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,283,179, issued September 4, 2001, for an invention entitled WOOD PLANING MACHINE WITH A CARRIAGE LOCKING MECHANISM:

AND WHEREAS, WARRANTY MACHINERY CO., LTD., a Taiwan corporation, having a place of business at No. 90, Lane 26, Jiyan-He St., Taiping City, Taichung County, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and all reexaminations, and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reexaminations and reissues thereof, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the U.S.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 12745 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 39479/DBP/S295

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 19thday of February , 20 02

By LIAO JUENSENG Juen-Seng Liao

WITNESSES:

LI JUEL MING

DBP/djp DJP PAS407118.1-*-1/9/02 3:37 PM

-2-

PATENT REEL: 12745 FRAME: 0914